
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6679
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2003
POOR LIVING CONDITIONS
RAM VILAS PASWAN

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the news `Where humans must crawl into homes` published in the Pioneer on 12 th February
,2003;

(b) if so, whether any enquiry has been conducted in this regard; and

(c) if so, the findings of the enquiry and the action taken by the government thereupon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (DR. SANJAY PASWAN)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) The information is being collected from the Ministry of Urban Development and the Agra Development Authority.
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